Rev. 10/02) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1024€ Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: . Name of conveying party(ies):	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	1
Tab settings ➡ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Name of conveying party(ies):		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: . Name of conveying party(ies):	V V	
. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
erald C. Seelig 5-27-63	Name: <u>Atlantic City Coin & Slot Service Company, Inc.</u> Internal Address:	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗔 Yes 🔀 No	06/02/2003 SEESHEL 00000035 29182651	
. Nature of conveyance:	01 FC: 8021 40.00 DP	
Assignment 🔤 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 201 West Decatur Avenue	
Qther		l
	City: Pleasantville State: NJ Zip: 08232	
xecution Date: 5/12/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛄 No	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s)	A \	
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>Ian F. Burns</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	ł
Internal Address: Ian F. Burns & Associates	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1575 Delucchi Lane Suite 222	50,0913	
City:_ <u>Reno</u> State:_ <u>NV</u> Zip:_ <u>89502</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy	
Ian F. Burns	5/27/03	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	1

PATENT REEL: 014129 FRAME: 0644

der the Paper-erk Reduction A	ct of 1995, no persons are required	Pate 1 10 respond to a collect	nt and Trademark Off	ice; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER ers i displays a valid OMB cancol sum
	ASSIGNMENT OF AP	PLICATION		locket Number (Optional) 19.723
Whereas, I	Jecsld C. Seelig	of	Absecon, N	J, hereafter
	licant, have invented certa ICE DISPLAY		-	
for which Application	an application for a United	States Patent was	filed on	
for which	an application for a United	States Patent was	executed on	, and
Afl Whereas,	antic City Coin & Slot Service Company, Inc.	e of	Pleasantville, NJ	herein referred to
"as signee" whos	postoffice address is 201	West Decatur Aven	uc, Pleasantville, N	1 08232 is de-
sirons of acquirit	ig the entire right, tile and i	aterest in the sam	e;	
Now, there fore, i	n consideration of the sum (of One doll	urs (\$)	, the receipt where of is a c-
knowledged, and	lother good and valuable co	onside ration , I, the	applicant, by the	se presents do sell, assign
and transferonte	said assigned the full and e	exclusive right to t	te said invention i	n the United States and the
outice right, title a	nd interest in and to any and	lalPatents which	maybe granted f	tereform the United States,
I hereby authoriz	e and request the Commis	sioner of Patents	and Trademarks	to issue said United States
Patent to said as	signee, of the entire right, ti	tle, and interest in	and to the same, t	for his sole use and behoof
and for the use a	nd behoofofhis legalrepre	sentatives, to the	fullend of the term	a for which said Patent may
be granted, as fi	Iy and entirely as the same	would have been	held by me had th	is assignment and sale not
been made.	<u>v</u> 1	A.	1	
Executed this	1212	day of	lay	-2003
at Pteas	124 Ratuille	NJ	\rightarrow	······································
·			1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of NIW	Jersey SS: Lantic) Jonally appeared said Jerr	ald C. Seclig	(Si	gnature)
and schnowledg day of Mall	ed the foregoing instrument		nd deed this _21-	57
-	and and a second	Ch	istine N.	mith
Seal			(Not	ry Pable)

Burden Hour Strament. The form's estimated in take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments of the individual case of the complete file form should be sent to the Chief Information Office, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, EC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademark. Washington, EC 20231.

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE

			Threas price TipdAlumis		APPENDIAL OF	
Under the Paperwork Reduction A	Act of 1995, no persons are	required to respond to a	collection of information	unless it disp	lays a valid OMB	control number

	ASSIGNMENT OF APP	LICATION		Docket Nur 619.723	mber (Optional)
Whereas, L	Lawrence M. Henshaw	of	Hamm	onton, NJ	, hereafter
referred to as ap	plicant, have invented certain	new and use:	ul improveme:	ats in	
GAMING DEV	ICE DISPLAY				
	h an application for a United St ion Number				
for which	h an application for a United S	tates Patent w	as executed o	n	, and
Atl	lantic City Coin & Slot Service	of	Discourse	. NIT	han in as from dat
	Company, Inc.				
-	e postoffice address is <u>201 W</u>			nlie, NJ_08232	is de
•	ng the entire right, title and int				
Now, there fore, i	in consideration of the sum of	Onc d	ollars (\$l), the rece:	ptwhereofis ac-
knowledged, and	d other good and valuable con	sideration, I, 1	he applicant, l	y these presen	ts do sell, assign
and transfer unto	o said assignce the full and ex	clusive right to	the said inver	ation in the Unit	ed States and the
	o said assignce the full and ex and interest in and to any and a				
entire right, title a	and interest in and to any and a	allPatents whi	ch may be g ra i	nted therefor in	the United States
entire right, title a I hereby authoriz	and interest in and to any and a ze and request the Commissi	allPatents white oner of Paten	ch may be g ra : ts and Tradem	nted therefor in narks to issue s	the United States aid United States
entire right, title a I hereby authoriz Patent to said as	and interest in and to any and a ze and request the Commissi ssignee, of the entire right, title	allPatents whit oner of Paten e, and interest	ch may be grat ts and Tradem in and to the sa	nted therefor in narks to issue sa ame, for his sole	the United States aid United States e use and behoof
entire right, title a I hereby authoriz Patent to said as and for the use a	and interest in and to any and a ze and request the Commissi isignee, of the entire right, title and behoof of his legal represe	allPatents whit oner of Paten e, and interest entatives, to th	ch may be grat ts and Traden in and to the sa e fullend of th	nted therefor in harks to issue s ame, for his sole e term for which	the United States aid United States e use and behoof a said Patent may
entire right, title a I hereby authoriz Patent to said as and for the use a be granted, as fu	and interest in and to any and a ze and request the Commissi ssignee, of the entire right, title	allPatents whit oner of Paten e, and interest entatives, to th	ch may be grat ts and Traden in and to the sa e fullend of th	nted therefor in harks to issue s ame, for his sole e term for which	the United States aid United States e use and behoof a said Patent may
entire right, title a I hereby authoriz Patent to said as and for the use a	and interest in and to any and a ze and request the Commissi ssignee, of the entire right, title and behoof of his legal represe ally and entirely as the same w	allPatents whit oner of Paten e, and interest entatives, to th	ch may be grat ts and Traden in and to the sa e fullend of th	nted therefor in harks to issue s ame, for his sole e term for which	the United States aid United States e use and behoof a said Patent may ment and sale nor
entire right, title a I hereby authoriz Patent to said as and for the use a be granted, as fu been made. Executed this	and interest in and to any and a ze and request the Commissi isignee, of the entire right, title and behoof of his legal represe ally and entirely as the same w	allPatents whit oner of Paten e, and interest entatives, to th	ch may be grat ts and Traden in and to the sa e fullend of th	nted therefor in harks to issue s ame, for his sole e term for which	the United States aid United States e use and behoof a said Patent may
entire right, title a I hereby authoriz Patent to said as and for the use a be granted, as fu been made.	and interest in and to any and a ze and request the Commissi isignee, of the entire right, title and behoof of his legal represe ally and entirely as the same w	all Patents whi oner of Paten e, and interest entatives, to the yould have been	ch may be grat ts and Traden in and to the sa e fullend of th	nted therefor in harks to issue s ame, for his sole e term for which	the United States aid United States e use and behoof a said Patent may ment and sale not
entire right, title a I hereby authoriz Patent to said as and for the use a be granted, as fu been made. Executed this	and interest in and to any and a ze and request the Commissi isignee, of the entire right, title and behoof of his legal represe ally and entirely as the same w	all Patents whi oner of Paten e, and interest entatives, to the yould have been	ch may be grat ts and Traden in and to the sa e fullend of th	nted therefor in harks to issue s ame, for his sole e term for which	the United States aid United States e use and behoof a said Patent may ment and sale nor
entire right, title a I hereby authoriz Patent to said as and for the use a be granted, as fu been made. Executed this at State of New County of	and interest in and to any and a ze and request the Commissi isignee, of the entire right, title and behoof of his legal represe ally and entirely as the same w $\frac{2^{\frac{14}{2}}}{2^{\frac{14}{2}}}$ da at uille, NJ	all Patents whit oner of Paten e, and interest entatives, to the yould have been	ch may be grat ts and Traden in and to the st e fullend of th on held by me to MAY	nted therefor in harks to issue s ame, for his sole e term for which	the United States aid United States e use and behoof a said Patent may ment and sale nor
entire right, title a I hereby authoriz Patent to said as and for the use a be granted, as fu been made. Executed this at State of New County of Before me pers and acknowiedg	and interest in and to any and a ze and request the Commissi isignee, of the entire right, title and behoof of his legal represe ally and entirely as the same w 12^{+h} da at u.lle, NJ 1175ey, SS: Hantee	all Patents whito oner of Paten e, and interest entatives, to the yould have been ay of	ch may be grat ts and Traden in and to the st e fullend of th on held by me to MAY	nted therefor in harks to issue same, for his sold e term for which had this assignm	the United States aid United States e use and behoof a said Patent may ment and sale not
entire right, title a I hereby authoriz Patent to said as and for the use a be granted, as fu been made. Executed this at Please State of <u>New</u> County of Before me pers	and interest in and to any and a ze and request the Commissi isignee, of the entire right, title and behoof of his legal represe ally and entirely as the same w $\frac{12^{\frac{14}{2}}}{12} da$	all Patents whito oner of Paten e, and interest entatives, to the yould have been ay of	ch may be grat ts and Traden in and to the st e fullend of th on held by me to MAY	nted therefor in harks to issue same, for his sold e term for which had this assignm	the United States aid United States e use and behoof a said Patent may ment and sale not

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. time will vary upper number upon the sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, washington. DC 20231, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, DC 20231 Washington, DC 20231

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commision Expires April 3, 2007-

RECORDED: 05/27/2003

PATENT REEL: 014129 FRAME: 0646